Industry under MSME are exempted from payment of earnest money & Tender fees. In case the tenderer 

falls in these categories, it should furnish details.  

C. Earnest money Deposit 

1. The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of INR. 

98,620/- (Rupees Ninety eight Thousand Six hundred twenty only.), which is refundable. 

2. Any House/Building partially completed during the time of submission of tender, which will be ready 

by 31st July,2020  with a personal guarantee addressed to the concerned Branch Manager that “stop 

payment” advice will not be issued against this DD and even if issued, the same will stand overridden by